

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in CWJC No. 6666/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.
Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of
Respondent no.4. Issue notice to other respondents.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Interim order passed on 3.3.2009 to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master