

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5638/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in CWJC No.
6666/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A.No....(Appln.for impleadment)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, three weeks time is granted for filing
the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master