

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in CWJC No. 6666/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shayam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list
this matter on Monday, the 2nd August, 2010.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(SUSMIT GHOSH)