

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in CWJC No. 6666/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And impleadment and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Intervener Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. T. Mahipal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application is filed by the applicant seeking  
intervention in the present Special Leave Petition on the  
ground that the applicant was allowed to intervene while  
the proceeding was pending before the High Court. The  
aforesaid position is found to be correct. The applicant  
herein was allowed to intervene before the High Court and  
in that view of the matter we allow the present  
application on the sole prayer of the applicant that he  
may be allowed to intervene and argue in the present  
petition. No counter affidavit nor any other document  
shall be filed by the intervener.

This matter be listed for arguments on a non-  
miscellaneous day on 31st August, 2010.

Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master