

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in  
6666/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CWJC No.

SANJEEV KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file  
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Ms.Sakshi Banga,Adv.  
Ms.Garima Kapoor,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv(NP)  
Mr.Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.

2

Ms.Anupama Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv  
Mr.Amarjyoti Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the respondent states that arguing  
counsel Mr.Gopal Singh has personal difficulty. At request made  
on his behalf, we adjourn this matter to be taken up on a non-  
miscellaneous day in the month of December, 2010.

At this stage, Mr.P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing

for the petitioners has stated before us that this matter will have to be heard by a Constitution Bench and in support of the said contention he has placed a copy of the order of this Court dated 7.10.2010 titled State of Uttaranchal versus Sandeep Kumar Singh & Ors.

Counsel for the respondent no.4 states that he may be allowed to obtain instructions.

Re-notify in terms of the aforesaid order.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER