

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in
6666/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CWJC No.

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr.Mrigank Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Banga,Adv.
Ms.Garima Kapoor,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Shekhar,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day
in the 3rd week of March, 2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER