

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in CWJC No. 6666/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and
appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Interim order to continue until further order.
Liberty to mention for early hearing.

NEELAM GULATI (Renu Diwan)
Sr.P.A. Court Master