

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2635 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sakshi Banga,adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants and respondents except respondent No.3 have filed their respective statement of case. The Hon'ble Judge by order dated 30.7.2012 had directed that in the light of non filing of statement of case by respondent No.3 necessary consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules will follow. Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s|
||(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar|
|