

**SECTION – XVI**

LISTED ON : 17.02.2016

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 106

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2635 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6**

(Appl. for permission to file additional documents with exemption from filing O/T)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7**

(Application for bringing subsequent facts and events on record)

**SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.**

**... APPELLANTS**

**- VERSUS -**

**STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“Post on Wednesday i.e. 17.02.2016.”*

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate on behalf of Respondent No. 5 (Intervenor) has on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 filed additional affidavit with the permission of the Court after serving the copy on other side. The same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 16<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY. 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR