

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2635/2011

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
 exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on record the additional
 facts)

Date : 17/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. C.George Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
 Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
 MS. Anupma Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Naman Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
 Mahabir Singh
 Date: 2016.02.17
 10:43:14 IST
 Reason:

Post again on 02.03.2016.

The Registry shall, in the meantime, secure from
 the

2

Registrar General of the High Court of Patna the Annual

Confidential Reports of the petitioners who are serving as Civil

Judges, Junior Division in that State.

Service Appraisal records

and all other records relevant to their performances as

Munsifs/Civil Judges, Junior Division shall also be summoned from
the High Court for perusal of the Court on the next date of
hearing.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master