

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON : 02.03.2016

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 108

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2635 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

(Appl. for permission to file additional documents with exemption from filing O/T)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for bringing subsequent facts and events on record)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Post on 02.03.2016.

The Registry shall, in the meantime, secure from the Registrar General of the High Court of Patna the Annual Confidential Reports of the petitioners who are serving as Civil Judges, Junior Division in that State. Service Appraisal records and all other records relevant to their performances as Munsifs/Civil Judges, Junior Division shall also be summoned from the High Court for perusal of the Court on the next date of hearing.”

Accordingly, certified copy of the Order dated 17th February, 2016 was issued to the Registrar General as well as Registrar, High Court of Judicature at Patna through Speed Post on 18th February, 2016 requesting therein to send Annual Confidential Report/record in respect of both the appellants in the matter above-mentioned to this Hon'ble Court before the next date of hearing.

It is submitted that original files of Annual Confidential Reports in respect of both the Appellants in the matter above-mentioned have been received from Registrar, Patna High Court by hand on 29th February, 2016 and the same is available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR